OP \$90.00.00 98187531

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI174388

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Funko, LLC		04/01/2024	Limited Liability Company: WASHINGTON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Goliath IP Stichting
Street Address:	Vijzelpad 80
City:	Hattem
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	8051 KR
Entity Type:	Foundation: NETHERLANDS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	98187531	NUCK TATS
Serial Number:	88390751	PICTURE PAIRING
Serial Number:	98072879	SINISTER SPOONS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2153214595

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2153216772

Email: maryl@uspatlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Eric A. LaMorte **Address Line 1:** P.O. Box 434

Address Line 4: Yardley, PENNSYLVANIA 19067-8434

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Funko LLC TMs To Goliath
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARY ALICE LA MORTE
SIGNATURE:	MARY ALICE LA MORTE
DATE SIGNED:	04/18/2024

Total Attachments: 7

source=20240417141023492#page1.tif source=20240417141023492#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008403 FRAME: 0312

900848842

source=20240417141023492#page3.tif
source=20240417141023492#page4.tif
source=20240417141023492#page5.tif
source=20240417141023492#page6.tif
source=20240417141023492#page7.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008403 FRAME: 0313

THIS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ("IP") ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is made and takes effect on _______.

WHEREAS, Funko, LLC, a limited liability company organized in the state of Washington ("Parent") and Funko Games, LLC, a limited liability company organized in the state of Washington and wholly-owned subsidiary of Parent ("Funko Games" and together with Parent, "Assignors" and each an "Assignor"), are owners of the patents as listed in Schedule 1 annexed hereto ("Patents") and the trademarks as listed in Schedule 2 annexed hereto ("Tradmarks"), (Patents together with Trademarks, "IP").

WHEREAS Goliath IP Stichting ("Assignee"), a foundation organized in the Netherlands having an address of Vijzelpad 80, 8051 KR Hattem, Netherlands, desires to acquire all rights in and to the Patents and Trademarks, and any extensions that may be granted.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of a sum of the equivalent of at least one US dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee 100% of his right, title, and interest in the IP together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of the Trademarks, to Assignee for the entire terms of the IP and any issuances, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, extensions and renewals that may issue therefrom, and other legal protections arising from the IP that are or may be secured in any relevant jurisdiction anywhere in the world for the entire terms of the IP and any issuances, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, extensions and renewals that may issue therefrom, and all causes of action, past, present, and future for infringement or other violation of rights in the IP.

The right, title, interest, and goodwill conveyed in this Assignment is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors, legal representatives, and assigns, as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by each Assignor had this assignment not been made, and will be binding upon each Assignor, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

Assignors further agree to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the protection of the IP rights and prosecution and protection of foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent and trademark applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the IP and any and all applications and registrations for the IP in any and all countries.

[Signature pages to Intellectual Property Assignment to follow]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008403 FRAME: 0314

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Assignment to be executed as of the date first written above by their respective officers thereunto duly authorized.

For Funko, LLC (Assignor):	Witness:
Signature:	Signature:
Tracy D. Daw Name;	Name:
Title: Chief Legal Officer & Secretary	Address: 2802 Wetmore Ave Everett, WA 98201 USA
For Funko Games, LLC (Assignor):	Witness:
Signature: 2007	Signature:
Name;	Name: Curtis Martin
Title: Chief Legal Officer & Secretary	Address: 2802 Wetmore Ave
	Everett, WA 98201 USA
For Goliath IP Stichting (Assignee):	Witness:
Signature:	Signature:
Name: Jochanan Golas	Name: Man Orige
Title: (EO	Address: Uysolpad do
	0051 KRHatten

NL

[Signature page to Intellectual Property Assignment]

SCHEDULE 1

PATENTS

Country	Title	Status	Application Serial Number	Patent Number
US	Seek and find game with shifting three-dimensional underlay	Issued	12/475586	782829 3
US	Three-dimensional alphanumeric puzzle game and its associated method of play	Issued	13/747458	874669 9

164842343.5

TRADEMARK REEL: 008403 FRAME: 0316

SCHEDULE 2

Trademarks

Title or Mark	Jurisdiction	Serial Number	Status	Reg. Number	Reg. Date
ASKALOTL	Australia	1760295	Pending		
ASKALOTL	Canada	1760295	Pending		
ASKALOTL	European Community	1760295	Pending		
ASKALOTL	New Zealand	1760295	Pending		
ASKALOTL	United States of America	1760295	Pending		
ASKALOTL	WIPO (MP)	1760295	Registered	1760295	9/20/202
ASKALOTL	United Kingdom	UK0000389081 2	Registered	3890812	3/20/202 3
BABYSITTER APPROVED	US	88/839523	Registered	6577295	11/30/20 21
BABYSITTER APPROVED	US	97/431088	Registered	6885039	10/25/20 22
BEARD BALL	US	87/787726	Registered	5624156	12/4/201 8
CATLANTIS	US	87/420949	Registered	5961908	1/14/202 0
DONNER DINNER PARTY	US	87/120280	Registered	5302914	10/3/201 7
FRIENDS OF A FEATHER	US	88/504472	Registered	6076449	6/9/2020
HAIKUBES	US	85/176869	Registered	3993036	7/12/201
HOW TO ROB A BANK	US -	87/301940	Registered	5399540	2/13/201 8
KINGDOMANIA	Australia	1696200	Pending		
KINGDOMANIA	Canada	1696200	Pending		
KINGDOMANIA	India	1696200	Pending	<u> </u>	

164842343.5

TRADEMARK REEL: 008403 FRAME: 0317

Title or Mark	Jurisdiction	Serial Number	Status	Reg. Number	Reg. Date
KINGDOMANIA	Japan	1696200	Pending		
	Korea,				
KINGDOMANIA	Republic of	1696200	Pending		
KINGDOMANIA	Mexico	1696200	Pending		
KINGDOMANIA	Norway	1696200	Pending		
KINGDOMANIA	Philippines	1696200	Pending		
KINGDOMANIA	Brazil	501696200	Registered	1696200	6/21/202 2
KINGDOMANIA	China	1696200	Registered	1696200	6/21/202
KINGDOMANIA	Colombia	1696200	Registered	1696200	6/21/202 2 6/21/202
KINGDOMANIA	European Community	1696200	Registered	1696200	2
KINGDOMANIA	United Kingdom	1696200	Registered	1696200	6/21/202
KINGDOMANIA	New Zealand	1696200	Registered	1224328	6/21/202
KINGDOMANIA	Russian Federation	1696200	Registered	1696200	6/21/202
KINGDOMANIA	Singapore	2023/00253728 ADHOU	Registered	4020226 4064W	6/21/202 2
KINGDOMANIA	Turkey	1696200	Registered	1696200	6/21/202
KINGDOMANIA	US	97/438562	Registered	7002164	3/14/202 3
KINGDOMANIA	Viet Nam	1696200	Registered	1696200	6/21/202 2
KINGDOMANIA	WIPO (MP)	1696200	Registered	1696200	6/21/202
LAST DEFENSE	US	88/745379	Registered	6349291	5/11/202
NUCK TATS	U\$	98/187531	Pending		
PATTERN PARTY	Australia	1707983	Pending		
PATTERN PARTY	Brazil	1707983	Pending		
PATTERN PARTY	Canada	1707983	Pending		
PATTERN PARTY	Chile	1707983	Pending		

Title or Mark	Jurisdiction	Serial Number	Status	Reg. Number	Reg. Date
PATTERN PARTY	Colombia	1707983	Pending		
PATTERN PARTY	Mexico	1707983	Pending		
PATTERN PARTY	Viet Nam	1707983	Pending		
					8/23/202
PATTERN PARTY	China	1707983	Registered	1707983	2
	European				8/23/202
PATTERN PARTY	Community	1707983	Registered	1707983	2
D. I MANUEL S. I. S. C.	United		_		8/23/202
PATTERN PARTY	Kingdom	1707983	Registered	1707983	2
BATTERNI DARTA	XI 7 f 1	1707003	n ' d	1000000	8/23/202
PATTERN PARTY	New Zealand	1707983	Registered	1228609	2
PATTERN PARTY	US US	97/038437	Registered	6997955	3/7/2023
PATTERN PARTY	WIPO (MP)	1707983	Registered	1707983	8/23/202
PICTURE PAIRING	Australia	1708624	Pending		
PICTURE PAIRING	Brazil	1708624	Pending		
PICTURE PAIRING	Canada	1708624	Pending		
PICTURE PAIRING	Chile	1708624	Pending		
PICTURE PAIRING	Colombia	1708624	Pending		
	European				
PICTURE PAIRING	Community	1708624	Pending	***************************************	
PICTURE PAIRING	Mexico	1708624	Pending		
PICTURE PAIRING	Viet Nam	1708624	Pending		
PICTURE PAIRING	United Kingdom	1708624	Registered	1708624	8/23/202 2
PICTURE PAIRING	New Zealand	1700604	Desisters	1000006	8/23/202
 		1708624	Registered	1228995	1/7/0000
PICTURE PAIRING	US	88/390751	Registered	5958072	1/7/2020 8/23/202
PICTURE PAIRING	WIPO (MP)	1708624	Registered	1708624	8/23/202
PINNACLE	US	88/275562	Registered	6075897	6/9/2020
PROSPERO HALL	US	88/247382	Registered	5826283	8/6/2019
	l		10000000	20203	4/25/201
REALLY BAD ART	US	86/891778	Registered	5192343	7
SHIFTY EYED			<u> </u>	İ	10/10/20
SPIES	US	87/333451	Registered	5308470	17
SINISTER SPOONS	US	98/072879	Pending		
SNUGGLE TIME	US	88/504341		6323054	4/13/202
DIACOOPE THAT	1 00	00/204341	Registered	L 0323034	1

mad as	Y 1 33 41	0.111		Reg.	Reg.
Title or Mark	Jurisdiction	Serial Number	Status	Number	Date
SOMETHING WILD	Australia	1708621	Pending		
SOMETHING WILD	Canada	1708621	Pending		_
SOMETHING WILD	Colombia	1708621	Pending		
SOMETHING WILD	Israel	1708621	Pending		
SOMETHING WILD	India	1708621	Pending		
SOMETHING WILD	Japan	1708621	Pending		
	Korea,				
SOMETHING WILD	Republic of	1708621	Pending		
SOMETHING WILD	Mexico	1708621	Pending		
SOMETHING WILD	Norway	1708621	Pending		
SOMETHING WILD	Singapore	1708621	Pending		
SOMETHING WILD	Viet Nam	1708621	Pending		
					10/19/20
SOMETHING WILD	Brazil	501708621	Registered	1708621	23
	European				5/26/202
SOMETHING WILD	Community	1708621	Registered	1708621	2
	United				5/26/202
SOMETHING WILD	Kingdom	1708621	Registered	1708621	2
ao manna ann a	, , , ,	150000		1000000	5/26/202
SOMETHING WILD	New Zealand	1708621	Registered	1228962	2 5/26/202
SOMETHING WILD	Philippines	2023/72972	Registered	1708621	2
SOMETHING WILD	Russian	2023112912	Registered	1700021	5/26/202
SOMETHING WILD	Federation	1708621	Registered	1708621	2
BOMBIIING WIED	1 cactation	1700021	Rogistered	1700021	4/13/202
SOMETHING WILD	US	88/745400	Registered	6323483	1
					5/26/202
SOMETHING WILD	WIPO (MP)	1708621	Registered	1708621	2
THE WIZARD					10/10/20
ALWAYS WINS	US	87/301955	Registered	5308405	17
				TMA971	5/17/201
WONKY	Canada	1686458	Registered	151	7
					3/22/201
WONKY	US	86/343767	Registered	4923561	6
Tri over posses		00.00.000			4/13/202
YACHT ROCK	US	88/745391	Registered	6323482	1

164842343.5

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008403 FRAME: 0320

RECORDED: 04/18/2024